900224371 05/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHOICE ONE RESTORATION INC		12/15/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRI STATE WATER RESTORATION INC	
Street Address:	996 BRISTOL PIKE	
City:	BENSALEM	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85522628	TRI STATE WATER RESTORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: OFFICE@TSWRESTO.COM

Correspondent Name: **SONYA SHUBERT** Address Line 1: 996 BRISTOL PIKE

Address Line 4: BENSALEM, PENNSYLVANIA 19020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONYA SHUBERT
Signature:	/SONYA SHUBERT/
Date:	05/30/2012

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0181

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 05/30/2012